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INSTRUCTION MANUAL

My Fun Potty™

Potty Seat & Step Stool

Stage 1: Stand Alone Potty

Stage 3: Step Stool

Stage 2: Toilet Trainer with Step Stool

1. Place potty on the floor. Raise lid and have child sit on seat. 
 After the child is finished, lift hinged seat, remove cup and clean
 with warm soapy water.

2. Raise lid of potty. Snap off hinged seat. Place seat securely
 onto standard toilet seat.

3. Make sure lid is securely closed.  Note: Check to make sure
 non-slip rubber feet are in place before child stands on it.

• Never leave child unattended.
• Use only on flat surfaces.
• The lid is not a backrest. Do not allow child to lean back  
 on the open lid.
• Do not use removable trainer on a cushioned toilet seat.

WARNING:

• fun stickers
• step stool base

Read all instructions before use of the potty seat and step stool.
Keep this instruction manual for future reference.
18 M - 5 Years / Maximum weight 50 lb (23 kg)
Colors and styles may vary.
Made in USA.

• non-slip feet on base
• removable drop-in pot for easy cleaning

DIRECTIVES

Mon petit pot et marchepied
Fun PottyMC

Étape 1: Petit Pot

Étape 3: Marchepied

Étape 2: Siège d’entraînement avec marchepied

1. Déposez le petit pot sur le plancher. Soulevez le couvercle et faites
 asseoir l’enfant sur le siège. Lorsque l’enfant a terminé, soulevez le siège
 à charnière, retirez le pot et nettoyez avec de l’eau tiède savonneuse.

2. Soulevez le couvercle du petit pot. Retirez le siège à charnière. 
 Placez solidement le siège sur un siège de toilette standard.

3. Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien fermé.  
 Remarque : Assurez-vous que les pieds en caoutchouc
 antidérapant sont bien en place avant d’y faire monter l’enfant.

• Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
• Utiliser sur une surface plane uniquement.
• Le couvercle n’est pas un dossier. Ne pas laisser l’enfant    
 s’appuyer sur le couvercle lorsqu’il est ouvert.
• Ne pas utiliser le siège d’entraînement sur un siège detoilette coussiné.

MISE EN GARDE :

• autocollants amusants
• marchepied

Lire toutes les directives avant d’utiliser le petit pot et le marchepied
Veuillez conserver ce mode d’emploi pour toute référence ultérieure.
De 18 mois à 5 ans / Jusqu’à 23 kg (50 lb)
Les couleurs et modèles peuvent varier.
Fabriqué aux É.-U.

• pied antidérapant
• pot amovible à déposer

INSTRUÇÕES

My Fun Potty™ Troninho
& Banquinho

Etapa 1: Troninho Independente

Etapa 3: Banquinho

Etapa 2: Troninho com banquinho

1. Coloque o troninho no chão. Levante a tampa e tem criança 
 sentam-se no assento. Depois que a criança estiver concluído, 
 levantar o assento abre e fecha, retire o copo e limpe com água
 morna e sabão.

2. Levante a tampa do troninho. Desencaixe o assento abre e fecha.
 Coloque o assento de forma segura para assento de vaso
 sanitário standard.

3. Certifique-se que a tampa está bem fechada. Observação: 
 Certifique-se de pés de borracha antiderrapantes estão
 no lugar antes criança está nele.

• Nunca deixe a criança desacompanhada.
• Use somente em superficies planas.
• A tampa não é um encosto para as costas. Não permita que crianças   
 se apoiem na tampa aberta.
• Não use o mini-assento removível em assento de vaso
 sanitário acolchoado.

AVISO:

• adesivos divertidos
• base do banquinho

Leia todas as instruções antes do uso do troninho e banquinho.
Mantenha este manual de instruções para referências futuras.
18 meses a 5 anos / Peso máximo 23 kg
Cores e estilos podem variar.
Feito nos EUA.

• pés antiderrapantes na base
• recipiente removível

INSTRUCCIONES

Asiento para inodoro y banco
escalonado My Fun Potty™

Situación 1: Asiento para inodoro independiente

Situación 3: Banco escalonado

Situación 2: Inodoro de entrenamiento con
banco escalonado

1. Coloque el asiento para inodoro sobre el suelo. Levante la tapa
 y haga que el niño se siente en él. Luego de que el niño termine,
 levante el asiento abatible, retire la taza y lave con agua tibia y jabón.

2. Levante la tapa del inodoro. Separe el asiento abatible. Coloque el
 asiento de forma segura sobre el asiento de inodoro estándar.

3.  Asegúrese de que la tapa esté cerrada de forma segura.  
 Nota: Asegúrese de que los antideslizantes de goma estén en
 su lugar antes de que el niño se pare sobre banco.

• Nunca deje al niño sin supervisión.
• Utilice sólo en superficies planas.
• La tapa no es un respaldo. No permita que el niño se
 apoye en la tapa cuando esté abierta.
• No utilice el inodoro de entrenamiento en un asiento
 de inodoro acolchado.

ADVERTENCIA:

• divertidas calcomanías
• base para banco escalonado

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el asiento para 
inodoro y el banco escalonado.
Conserve este manual de instrucciones para referencia futura.
18 meses - 5 años / Peso máximo 50 lb. (23 Kg.)
Los colores y estilos pueden variar.
Hecho en EE.UU.

• antideslizantes en la base
• taza desmontable
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INSTRUCTIES

My Fun Potty™

Kinderpotje & opstapje

Fase 1: Kinderpotje

Fase 3: Opstapje

Fase 2: Toilettrainer met opstapje

1. Plaats het potje op de vloer. Doe de deksel omhoog en laat het
 kind op het potje zitten. Doe als het kind klaar is, de toiletbril
 omhoog, verwijder het potje en reinig met warm sop.

2. Doe de deksel omhoog. Trek de toiletbril los. Plaats deze stevig
 op een standaard toiletbril.

3. Zorg dat de deksel goed dicht zit. NB: Controleer of de rubber
 antislippootjes zijn aangebracht voordat het kind erop gaat staan.

• Laat het kind nooit alleen.
• Alleen voor gebruik op een vlakke ondergrond.
• De deksel is niet bedoeld als rugleuning. Zorg dat het kind niet   
 achteroverleunt als het deksel openstaat.
• Gebruik de afneembare trainer niet op een zachte toiletbril.

WAARSCHUWING:

• grappige stickers
• opstapje

Lees alle instructies voordat u het potje en opstapje gaat gebruiken.
Bewaar dit instructieboekje voor toekomstige referentie.
18 maanden – 5 jaar / Maximumgewicht 23 kg
Kleuren en stijlen kunnen verschillen.
Geproduceerd in DE VS.

• antislippootjes aan de onderkant
• uitneembare pot

INSTRUZIONI

My Fun Potty™

Sedile vasino e Sgabello

Posizione 1: Vasino utilizzabile singolarmente

Posizione 3: Sgabello

Posizione 2: Trainer per wc con Sgabello

1. Posizionare il vasino sul pavimento. Sollevare il coperchio e
 far sedere il bambino sul sedile. Una volta che il bambino ha
 terminato, sollevare il coperchio incernierato, rimuovere la
 vaschetta e pulire con acqua saponata tiepida.

2. Sollevare il coperchio del vasino. Rimuovere il sedile incernierato. 
 Collocarlo saldamente sulla seduta di un wc standard.

3. Accertarsi che il coperchio sia saldamente chiuso. 
 Nota: Verificare che i piedini anti-scivolo siano installati
 prima che il bambino vi salga.

• Non lasciare mai il bambino senza sorveglianza.
• Utilizzare solo su superfici piane.
• Il coperchio non è uno schienale. Non consentire al bambino
 di appoggiarsi all'indietro al coperchio aperto.
• Non utilizzare il trainer rimovibile sulla seduta di un wc con sedile.

ATTENZIONE:

• adesivi divertenti
• base a sgabello

Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il sedile vasino
con sgabello.
Conservare il presente manuale d'istruzioni per futuri riferimenti.
18 Mesi – 5 Anni / Peso massimo 23 kg (50 lb)
I colori e lo stile potrebbero variare.
Fabbricato in USA.

• piedini antiscivolo alla base
• vasino rimovibile

ANLEITUNG

My Fun Potty™

Töpfchen & Tritthocker

Stufe 1: Normales Töpfchen

Stufe 3: Tritthocker

Stufe 2: Toiletten-Trainer mit Stufe

1. Stellen Sie das Töpfchen auf den Boden. Heben Sie den
 Deckel hoch und setzen Sie das Kind auf den Sitz. Nachdem
 das Kind fertig ist, heben Sie den Klappsitz an, entfernen den
 Topf und reinigen ihn mit warmem Seifenwasser.

2. Heben Sie den Deckel des Töpfchens hoch. Nehmen Sie den
 Klappsitz ab. Platzieren Sie den Sitz sicher auf einem
 Standard-WC-Sitz.

3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Sitz sicher geschlossen ist.  
 ANMERKUNG: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die rutschfesten
 Gummifüße am Tritthocker angebracht sind, bevor Sie das
 Kind daraufstellen.

• Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt lassen.
• Nur auf ebenen Oberflächen verwenden.
• Der Deckel ist keine Lehne. Erlauben Sie dem Kind nicht, sich  
 an den geöffneten Deckel zu lehnen.
• Verwenden Sie den entfernbaren Trainer nicht auf einem   
 gepolsterten Toilettensitz.

WARNUNG:

• Spassaufklebern
• Stufenbasis

Lesen Sie vor Verwendung von Töpfchen & Tritthocker die Anleitung.
Bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren
Nachschlagen auf.
18 M - 5 Jahre / Maximalgewicht 23 kg
Farben und Stile können variieren.
Hergestellt in USA.

• mit rutschfesten Füßen
• herausnehmbarer Topf
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Summer Infant, Inc.
1275 Park East Drive
Woonsocket, RI 02895 USA
1-800-268-6237

Summer Infant Europe, Ltd.
1st Floor North Wing
Focus 31, Cleveland Road
Hemel, Hempstead HP2 7BW UK
+44 (0) 1442 505000

Summer Infant Canada
200 First Gulf Blvd., Unit C
Brampton, Ontario
Canada, L6W 4T5
1-905-456-8484

www.summerinfant.com

Made in USA.
Fabriqué aux É.-U.


